	LOHIL	F 10-	コフン(ハ	16V. U/	,03,		
	OMB	No. 0	651-0	027 (e	xp. 6/	30/200	<b>(8</b> (
- [							
	l						

- DTO 1505 (Day 07/05)



ed States Patent and Trademark Office

20 SEP 2005 PCT/PTO

103224404 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: PREMIER EVOLVICS PVT. LTD RAMACHANDRAN, Shekaripuram Narayanaswamy SRINIVASAN, Varadarajan Internal Address: ANBARASAN, Mariappan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 304 Trichy Road, Singanallur. Execution Date(s) 09/17/2005 Coimbatore X Assignment Merger City: Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement **Government Interest Assignment** Country: INDIA Zip:<u>641 005</u> Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📗 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/549974 10/03/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000153 10549974 40.00 OP 06 FC:802 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: James M. Bagarazzi X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: PO Box 1449 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Greenville a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5658 State: South Carolina Expiration Date 2/08 Phone Number: 864-271-1592 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403 Fax Number: 864-233-7342 Authorized User Name Dority & Manning Email Address: docketing@dority-manning.com 9. Signature: ' eguramo Signature

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

JAMES M. BAGARAZZÌ

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0816

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: PPL-5-PCT-US

JOINT INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, SHEKARIPURAM NARAYANASWAMY RAMACHANDRAN, a citizen of India, residing at "Shree Nivas" No: 3, Fourth Cross Road, Chinthamani Nagar, K.K. Pudur, Coimbatore 641 038 India; VARADARAJAN SRINIVASAN, a citizen of India, residing at D-6, Carthic Apartments, OM Sakthi Nagar, Ramanathapuram, Coimbatore 641 045 India; and MARIAPPAN ANBARASAN, a citizen of India, residing at No. 7 OM Muruga Street, Thanneer Pandal, V.K. Road, Peelamedu, Coimbatore 641 004 India as ASSIGNORS, have invented jointly the inventive subject matter described in a PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2003/001805 filed on 28 March 2003, entitled AUTOMATIC FIBER PROCESSING SYSTEM INCLUDING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING END-ALIGNED FIBER SAMPLES, and

WHEREAS, PREMIER EVOLVICS PVT. LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of India, whose post office address is 304 Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore, 641 005, India, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and any divisionals and continuations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold,

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0817 assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and

Page 2 of 2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

SHEKARIPURAM NARAYANASWAMY RAMACHANDRAN

17.9.2005

DATE

VARAĎARAJAN SRINIVASAN

17.09.2005

DATE

MARIAPPAN ANBARASAN

17.09.2005

DATE

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0819

**RECORDED: 09/20/2005**